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The Centre For Learning@HOME
The Centre for Learning@HOME offers a variety of educational programs tailored to meet the diverse needs of students and
families across Alberta. We provide flexible and supportive learning environments. Learn about the programs we offer: Online,
Print-Based, Shared Responsibility and Home Education. Each of these sessions will provide you with a brief overview of each
program and other services available to students and parents. A question-and-answer period will follow.

DATE AND TIME Virtual Sessions

Thursday, March 6, 6:00 PM

Thursday, March 13, 2:00 PM

Wednesday, March 26, 6:00 PM

Tuesday, April 1, 2:00 PM

Monday, April 14, 6:00 PM

Wednesday, April 30, 6:00 PM

Tuesday, May 6, 6:00 PM On the day of the session a zoom link will be emailed to you.

Thursday, May 22, 6:00 PM

Tuesday, May 27, 2:00 PM

Tuesday, June 3, 2:00 PM

Thursday, June 12, 2:00 PM

Thursday, June 19, 6:00 PM

Introduction to our Grades 10-12 Teacher Directed Online Program
Our High School Student Services Department will provide a detailed overview of our online high school program, including
course offerings and program planning guidelines that lead students to an Alberta High School diploma. A question-and-answer
period will follow.

DATE AND TIME Virtual Sessions

Tuesday, April 15, 2:00 PM

Tuesday, May 13, 6:00 PM

Tuesday, May 20, 2:00 PM On the day of the session a zoom link will be emailed to you.

Tuesday, June 10, 6:00 PM

New to Parent Directed Home Education, Grades K-12
This program empowers parents to take the lead in their children's education, with support from The Centre for
Learning@HOME in curriculum selection and program planning. Families benefit from expert guidance and funding to enhance
the home education experience.

Each of these sessions will provide an overview of our parent-directed home education program. Learn what home education is,
how it works and what it could look like in your home. Each session will highlight how CFL partners with parents to ensure a
well-rounded program that meets the learning needs of your child. This session is geared for parents with children in grades K-
12. A question-and-answer period will follow.

DATE AND TIME Virtual Sessions

Wednesday, May 28, 2:00 PM

On the day of the session a zoom link will be emailed to you.

Wednesday, June 11, 6:00 PM

Connections@CFL Grades 1-8 (In-Person and Zoom Information Sessions)
Connections@CFL is a one-day per week in-person opportunity for students to engage in various educational and social
activities, fostering a sense of community and enhancing their learning experiences. Teacher instruction will include Language
Arts, Physical Education, Fine Arts and STEM. Teacher instruction will engage students in cooperative learning activities such
as Readers' and Writers' Workshop, Novel Studies, Reader’s Theatre and other activities uniquely designed to engage students
with their peers in cooperative learning settings. Your child's remaining education program may consist of a choice between
Home Education, Print-Based, and/or Online course offerings.

DATE AND TIME **See next page for more sessions
Monday, April 7, 6:00pm Calgary: First Alliance Church, Room 255 (2" floor)
12345 40 St SE, Calgary, T2Z 4E6
Thursday, April 10, 6:00pm Edmonton: North Pointe Community Church, Room 6
14025 167 Avenue NW, Edmonton, AB T6V 1J5
Monday, April 14, 6:00pm Lethbridge: Coaldale Mennonite Brethren Church
2114 18™ St. Coaldale, AB T1M 1G2
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfU1OTifleuCUimXXVe5729Fie9C-rbi0iFbH9u2-2UsG13NA/viewform

Connections@CFL Grades 1-8 (In-Person and Zoom Information Sessions)
Connections@CFL is a one-day per week in-person opportunity for students to engage in various educational and social
activities, fostering a sense of community and enhancing their learning experiences. Teacher instruction will include Language
Arts, Physical Education, Fine Arts and STEM. Teacher instruction will engage students in cooperative learning activities such
as Readers' and Writers' Workshop, Novel Studies, Reader’s Theatre and other activities uniquely designed to engage students
with their peers in cooperative learning settings. Your child's remaining education program may consist of a choice between
Home Education, Print-Based, and/or Online course offerings.

Monday, May 5, 6:00pm (In-Person)

Calgary: First Alliance Church, Room 255 (2" floor)
12345 40 St SE, Calgary, T2Z 4E6

Thursday, May 8, 6:00pm (In-Person)

Edmonton: North Pointe Community Church, Room 6
14025 167 Avenue NW, Edmonton, AB T6V 1J5

Tuesday, May 20, 6:00pm (In-Person)

Lethbridge: Coaldale Mennonite Brethren Church
2114 18" St. Coaldale, AB T1IM 1G2

Monday, June 2, 2:00pm (Zoom)

Monday, June 9, 6:00pm (Zoom)

Monday, June 16, 2:00pm (Zoom)

On the day of the session a zoom link will be emailed to you.

Thursday, August 7%, 6:00pm (Zoom)

On the day of the session a zoom link will be emailed to you.

Thursday, August 14%, 2:00pm (Zoom)

On the day of the session a zoom link will be emailed to you.

Updated February 25, 2025



